Earnings on Pension Plan Investments

  -

  911,530

TOTAL $ 768,308 $ 3,144,374

  Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources

related to the firefighters’ pension will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

Year Ending

December 31,

2022  $ (330,594)

2023   (500,085)

2024   (357,122)

2025   (348,805)

2026   (226,765)

Thereafter   (612,695)

TOTAL  $ (2,376,066)

- 64 -

CITY OF ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

- 62 -

6. DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLANS (Continued)

 A. Plan Descriptions (Continued)

  Firefighters’ Pension Plan (Continued)

  Discount Rate Sensitivity

  The following is a sensitive analysis of the net pension liability to changes in the

discount rate. The table below presents the net pension liability of the City calculated
using the discount rate of 6.75% as well as what the City’s net pension liability would
be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower (5.75%) or
1 percentage point higher (7.75%) than the current rate:

1% Decrease
Current

Discount Rate

1% Increase
 (5.75%) (6.75%) (7.75%)

Net Pension Liability $ 3,953,124 $ 1,890,520 $ 201,773

 B. Schedule of Fiduciary Net Position

 Police
Pension

Firefighters’
Pension

Total

ASSETS
 Cash and Short-Term Investments $ 816,753 $ 518,121 $ 1,334,874
 Investments, at Fair Value
  U.S. Treasury Securities   1,616,407   608,502   2,224,909
  U.S. Agency Securities   716,854   2,594,873   3,311,727
  Equity Mutual Funds   2,131,816   6,717,941   8,849,757
  Fixed Income Mutual Funds   943,319   -   943,319
  Corporate Bonds   2,582,021   741,139   3,323,160
  Municipal Bonds   -   722,056   722,056
  Equities   5,674,398   220,904   5,895,302
  Annuity Contracts   -   205,144   205,144
 Receivables
  Accrued Interest   35,016   26,441   61,457

   Total Assets   14,516,584   12,355,121   26,871,705

LIABILITIES
 None   -   -   -

   Total Liabilities   -   -   -

NET POSITION RESTRICTED
  FOR PENSIONS

$ 14,516,584

$ 12,355,121

$ 26,871,705

- 65 -

CITY OF ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

- 63 -

6. DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLANS (Continued)

 C. Schedule of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

 Police

Pension

Firefighters’

Pension

Total

ADDITIONS

 Contributions

  Employer Contributions $ 949,365 $ 658,021 $ 1,607,386

  Employee Contributions   173,998   111,379   285,377